TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326607

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Talus Labs, LLC		11/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colony Logic, LLC	
Street Address:	1212 S Flower Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86221137	COLONY LOGIC
Serial Number:	86221109	COLONY LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: katherine@credolaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Katherine Klammer Madianos

Address Line 1: 550 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2505**

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Klammer Madianos
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine K Madianos/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Talus Labs - DE Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Colony Logic) - 11 17 14#page1.tif source=Talus Labs - DE Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Colony Logic) - 11 17 14#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0060 900310399



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TALUS LABS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TALUS LABS, LLC" TO "COLONY LOGIC, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2014, AT 7:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

5097270 8100

141421686

AUTHENTYCATION: 1873626

DATE: 11-17-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0061

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:42 PM 11/17/2014 FILED 07:32 PM 11/17/2014 SRV 141421686 - 5097270 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TALUS LABS, LLC

Talus Labs, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Talus Labs, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Formation of the Company was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 18, 2012.

THIRD: Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act, Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Colony Logic, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been subscribed this 17th day of November, 2014 by the undersigned authorized person of the Company who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

W. Aaron Bowlds, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 12/18/2014